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INDIANTOWR
660 ag compa/n% une.

CLEAN AND EFFICIENT NATURAL GAS AND PROPANE GAS FOR ALL YOUR ENERGY NEEDS

. B

July I, 1998 %z z, f,{

B -'f:, g ‘ \ ,,
Ms. Patricia Lee 27, © Y
Auditing & Financial Analysis Division -
Florida Public Service Commission % @
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. /{—;"' n
Tallahassee, FL. 32399-0865 ./f-A 4
Dear Pat: -

Please find enclosed on behalf of Indiantown Gas Co. our Depreciation Study for 1997
Schedules filed include Plant Investment Activity, Reserve Activity, and the schedules provided by
you. Your schedules are also included on the enclosed diskette

In 1995, Indiantown Gas added US Generating Company, a 330 Megawatt coal fired
cogeneration facility to its system. This required the uprating of our steel main from 100 to 250
psi M.A O.P.. In addition a new M&R station was added to the system This is the only
significant change that has occurred since the last study. The only change going forward is our
replacement of 2.5 miles of bare steel pipe with plastic pipe. This project has already begun and
will continue over the next four years.

I appreciate all the help you have given us in filing this. Please let me know if there is any
additional information that you may need to complete the study.

Sincerely,
). I "t,r. J \
Brian J. Powers . ; /i 1
General Manager L
Indiantown Gas Co.
-—'-_-—'----——_-F——.-

16600 SW WARFIELD BLVD. - P. O. BOX 8, INDIANTOWN, FLORIDA 34956
TEL. (407) 597-2268 & 597-2168 « FAX (407) 597-2068




INDIANTOWN GAS COMPANY
1997 STUDY
COMPARISON OF RATES AND COMPONENTS

CURRENT
30-Jun-98 AVERAGE
Sheet B REMAINING
ACCOUNT UIFE
(YRS.)
GAS DISTRIBUTION
376 Mains - Steel 19.8
@ 376 Mains - Plastic 19.0
378 M&R Equipment - General 153
380 Services - Stee! 174
380 Services - Plastic 16.0
381 Meters 131
382 Meter Installations 230
383 House Regulators 16.7
384 House Regulators - Installations 230
385 M&R Equipment - Industrial 1.9
387 Other Equipment 250
GENERAL PLANT
391  Computer Equipment - Embedded 53
Computer Equip. - Post '92 Adds. 80
382 Small tools - Post ‘92 Adds 200

.mleswhololiforlo.

SALVAGE
(%)

(30.0)
(30.0)
0.0
(35.0)
(35.0)
0.0
(5.0)

0.0
0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0
0.0

REMAINING
LIFE
RATE
(%)

COMPANY PROPOSAL
AVERAGE
REMAINING NET
LIFE SALVAGE
(YRS)) (%)

0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 2.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0

RESERVE
(%)

84.87
46.94
54.82
97.37
63.21
30.93
51.70
2268
82.41
24.73
ERR

0.00
1983.03
18.13

REMAINING
LIFE
RATE
(%)

ERR



INDIANTOWN GAS COMPANY
1997 STUDY
COMPARISON OF EXPENSES

Total Distribution

GENERAL PLANT

Computer Equipment - Embedded
Computer Equip. - Post '92 Adds.
Small tools - Post '92 Adds

Total General

Tolai Plant

* Denotes whole life rate.
@ Investment and reserve should be stated as of the requested implementation date for revised rates.

INVESTMENT

®

142,039
293,388
47,581
18,517
30,886
39,234
6,530
11,359
2425
100,995
0

692,654
32417
33,862
70,550

136,830

820,784

RESERVE

120,542
137,703
26,086
18,031
19,522
12,134

78,857

445,804

CURRENT

RATE
(%)

31

3.2
35
16
1.5

N
- X

0.5
125 *
5 -

EXPENSES

19,638
162
4,233
3,528
7.023

27,559

COMPANY PROPOSAL
RATE EXPENSES
% $

ERR ERR
ERR ERR
ERR ERR
ERR ERR
ERR ERR
ERR ERR
ERR ERR
ERR ERR
ERR ERR
ERR ERR
ERR ERR

ERR
ERR ERR
ERR ERR
ERR ERR

ERR

ERR

CHANGE
IN
EXPENSES

ERR
ERR



30-Jun-98
Sheet D

GAS DISTRIBUTION

376 Mains - Steel

376 Mains - Plastic

378 M&R Equipment - General
380 Services - Steel

380 Services - Plastic

381 Meters

382 Meter Installations

383 House Regulators

384 House Reg. Installatons
385 M&R Equipment - Industrial
387 Other Equipment

Total Distributon
GENERAL PLANT
391 Computer Equipment - Embedded
Computer Equip. - Post '92 Adds.
392 Small tools - Post '92 Adds
Total General
Total Plant

INVESTMENT
(%)

142,039
283,388
47 581
18,517

39,234
6530
11,359

2425
100,885

692,854

2417
33,862
70,550
156,802

840,057

RESERVE
(s)

120,542
137,703
26,086
18,031
19,522
12,134
3,376
2,576
1,008
24978

366,047

65,364
13,403

78,857
445,804

THEORETICAL RESERVE STUDY

AVERAGE

LIFE
YRS

0o
00
00
0o
00
00
00
00
0.0
00
00

00
00
00

WHOLE
NET LIFE
SALVAGE RATE
% %
00 ERR
00 ERR
00 ERR
00 ERR
00 ERR
00 ERR
00 ERR
00 ERR
00 ERR
00 ERR
00 ERR
00 ERR
0.0 ERR
0.0 ERR

REMAINING
LIFF
YRS

00
0o

00
0.0
00
00
00
00
00
00

00
0.0
00

THEORETICAL
RESERVE
%

ERR
ERR
ERR
ERR
ERR
ERR
ERR
ERR
ERR
ERR
ERR

ERR
ERR
ERR

THEORETICAL
RESERVE

ERR
ERR
ERR
ERR

ERR



PLANT ACTMITY 1983 . 1967
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INDIANTOWN GAS COMPANY

1997 STUDY
DATA ENTY SHEET
30-Jun-98 CURRENT COMPANY PROPOSAL
Sheet A AVERAGE AVERAGE AVERAGE AVERAGE
SERVICE REMAINING NET SERVICE REMAINING NET
ACCOUNT INVESTMENT @ RESERVE @ LIFE LIFE SALVAGE CURVE UFE LIFE SALVAGE AGE CURVE
GAS DISTRIBUTION
376 Mains - Steel 142,039 120,542 40.0 19.6 (30.0) S4
376 Mains - Plastic 293,388 137,703 40.0 19.0 (30.0) S4
. 378 M&R Equipment - General 47,581 26,086 35.0 153 0.0 R4
380 Services - Steel 18,517 18,031 36.0 174 (35.0) R3
380 Services - Plastic 30,886 19,522 35.0 16.0 (35.0) S3
381 Meters 39234 12134 25.0 131 0.0 S4
382 Meter Installations 6,530 3,376 35.0 23.0 (5.0) s3
383 House Regulators 11,358 2,576 30.0 16.7 00 R3
384 House Regulators - Installations 2425 1,998 35.0 230 0.0 s3
385 M&R Equipment - Industrial 100,995 24978 300 119 00 S4
387 Other Equipment 0 0 25.0 25.0 0.0 NA
Total Distribution 692,954 366,947
GENERAL PLANT
380 Structures & Improvements 3,485 491 31.0
o Computer Equipment - Embedded 32417 0 100 53 0.0 s2
Computer Equip. - Post ‘92 Adds. 33,862 65,364 8.0 8.0 0.0 NA
392  Transportation Equip 70,550 13,493 20.0 20.0 0.0 NA
394 Tools, Shop, Garage Equip 5,261 913 20.0 18.0
@ Power Operated Equp 9,824 0 200 190
397 Communications Equip 1,502 47 8.0 8.0
Total General 156,902 78,857
Total Plant 849,857 445,804

@ Investment and reserve should be stated as of the requested implementation date for revised rates.



	10-4 No. -  4668
	10-4 No. -  4669
	10-4 No. -  4670
	10-4 No. -  4671
	10-4 No. -  4672
	10-4 No. -  4673
	10-4 No. -  4674
	10-4 No. -  4675



